CD54AC163, CD74AC163
4-BIT SYNCHRONOUS BINARY COUNTERS
SCHS299B – APRIL 2000 – REVISED MARCH 2003
1POST OFFICE BOX 655303 •  DALLAS, TEXAS 75265
� Internal Look-Ahead for Fast Counting
� Carry Output for n-Bit Cascading
� Synchronous Counting
� Synchronously Programmable

the counter (whether enabled, disabled, loading, or counting) is dictated solely by the conditions meeting the
stable setup and hold times.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE† ORDERABLE
PART NUMBER
TOP-SIDE
MARKING
PDIP – E Tube CD74AC163E CD74AC163E
55°C to 125°C SOIC M
Tube CD74AC163M
AC163M–55°C to 125°C SOIC – M
Tape and reel CD74AC163M96
AC163M
CDIP – F Tube CD54AC163F3A CD54AC163F3A
† Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB
design guidelines are available at www.ti.com/sc/package.
Please be aware that an important notice concerning availability, standard warranty, and use in critical applications of
Texas Instruments semiconductor products and disclaimers thereto appears at the end of this data sheet.
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
16
15
14
13
12
11
10
9
CLR
CLK
A
B
C
D
ENP
GND
VCC
RCO
QA
QB
QC
QD
ENT
LOAD
CD54AC163 . . . F PACKAGE
CD74AC163 . . . E OR M PACKAGE
(TOP VIEW)
Copyright   2003, Texas Instruments IncorporatedPRODUCTION DATA information is current as of publication date.
Products conform to specifications per the terms of Texas Instruments
standard warranty. Production processing does not necessarily include